under Section 13 (12) read with Rule 3 of the Security Interest (Enforcement) Rules, 2002 

issued Demand Notice dated 25-08-2025 calling upon the Borrower(s) 1.Prasad Rajaram 
Naik 2.Poorvi Prasad Naik under loan account number 211520911737741 to repay the 

amount mentioned in the notice being Rs.40,43,623/- (Rupees Forty Lakhs Forty Three 

Thousand Six Hundred Twenty Three Only) as on 05 August, 2025 within 60 days from the 

date of receiptofthe said notice. 

The borrower(s) having failed to repay the amount, notice is hereby given to the borrower(s) 

and the public in general that undersigned has taken possession of the property described

[...]

Novemberintheyear2025. 

The borrower in particular and the public in general are hereby cautioned not to deal with the 

property and any dealings with the property will be subject to the Charge of SMFG India Credit 
Company Limited for an amount of Rs.40,43,623/-(Rupees Forty Lakhs Forty-Three 

Thousand Six Hundred Twenty-Three Only)as on 05 August, 2025 andinterest thereon. 

The borrower’s attention is invited to provisions of sub-section (8) of section 13 of the Act, in 
respectoftimeavailable, toredeem the secured assets. 

Description Of The Inmovable Properties 

Owner Of The Property - Prasad Rajaram Naik